Southern Methodist University

Perkins School of Theology

A Profile of Our Student Community

Enrollment for Fall 2017

By Degree
M.Div. 128
M.AM. 26
M.S.M. 7
M.T.S. 20
Th.M. 11
D.Min. 52
D.P.M. 8
Ph.D. 31
Non-Degree/Audit 4/2
Total 289

By Gender

All Female (142) 49.5%
All Male  (145) 50.5%

Adventist
African Methodist Episcopal 1
Anglican

Assembly of God

Baptist

Catholic

Christian Methodist Episcopal
Church of Christ

Church of God
Congregationalist

Disciples of Christ

Episcopal

Lutheran

Nazarene

Non-Denominatinal

Other
Prefer

Pentecostal Bodies
Presbyterian (PCA)
Presbyterian (PC USA)
Unitarian

United Church of Christ
United Methodist
Unreported (No Information)
Wesleyan Church

Masters degree Female
Masters degree Male

(109) 57%
(83) 43%

By Denomination

—_

—
MNP — AN, OV~ B~ O

Not to Report

[
o))
— B~ O

44%
9%
2%
7%
4%

18%

3%
11%
2%

100%

Doctoral degree Female (32) 35.2%
Doctoral degree Male  (59) 64.8%

0.35%
3.5%
1.4%

0.35%

5.53%
2.1%

3.14%
2.1%

0.35%

0.35%
0.7%
2.1%
2.1%

0.35%

4.84%
2.1%

3.14%

0.35%
0.7%

2.44%
0.7%
0.7%

58.5%
1.4%

0.35%

T 77% of our M.Div. students are United Methodist.
59% of our entire student population are United Methodist.




By Ethnic Origin

African American 66 23%
Asian-American 8 2.8%
International 20 6.9%
Latino/a 27 9.4%
Native American 2 T%
White 157 54.7%
Two or More Races 4 1.4%
Unidentified 3 1.1%

Age of Masters Degree Students and by Campus

Campus Enrollment Age

Dallas 168 37

Houston 24 41
Total Masters Degree 192 38

Full Time Equivalency

FTE based on 12 students = 137.25
FTE based on 9 credit hours = 183

NOTE: Southern Methodist University calculates FTE for Perkins based on 12 credit hours. The Association
for Theological Schools calculates FTE by dividing the total number of credit hours required for each degree by
the number of semesters required to complete the degree; then that number is used to divide the total number of
credit hours enrolled. Within Perkins students are considered full-time if they carry a minimum of 9 credit
hours, thus allowing a FTE calculation based on 9 credit hours. FTE does not include the GPRS program.

Joe F. Monroy September 21, 2017




