Southern Methodist University Perkins School of Theology

A Profile of Our Student Community

Enrollment for Fall 2017

By Degree

M.Div.	128	44%
M.A.M.	26	9%
M.S.M.	7	2%
M.T.S.	20	7%
Th.M.	11	4%
D.Min.	52	18%
D.P.M.	8	3%
Ph.D.	31	11%
Non-Degree/Audit	4/2	2%
Total	289	100%

By Gender

All Female	(142) 49.5%	Masters degree Female	(109) 57%	Doctoral degree Female	(32) 35.2%
All Male	(145) 50.5%	Masters degree Male	(83) 43%	Doctoral degree Male	(59) 64.8%

By Denomination

Adventist	1	0.35%
African Methodist Episcopal	10	3.5%
Anglican	4	1.4%
Assembly of God	1	0.35%
Baptist	16	5.53%
Catholic	6	2.1%
Christian Methodist Episcopal	9	3.14%
Church of Christ	6	2.1%
Church of God	1	0.35%
Congregationalist	1	0.35%
Disciples of Christ	2	0.7%
Episcopal	6	2.1%
Lutheran	6	2.1%
Nazarene	1	0.35%
Non-Denominatinal	14	4.84%
Other	6	2.1%
Prefer Not to Report	9	3.14%
Pentecostal Bodies	1	0.35%
Presbyterian (PCA)	2	0.7%
Presbyterian (PC USA)	7	2.44%
Unitarian	2	0.7%
United Church of Christ	2	0.7%
United Methodist	169	58.5%
Unreported (No Information)	4	1.4%
Wesleyan Church	1	0.35%

^{☐ 77%} of our M.Div. students are United Methodist. 59% of our entire student population are United Methodist.

By Ethnic Origin

African American	66	23%
Asian-American	8	2.8%
International	20	6.9%
Latino/a	27	9.4%
Native American	2	.7%
White	157	54.7%
Two or More Races	4	1.4%
Unidentified	3	1.1%

Age of Masters Degree Students and by Campus

Campus	Enrollment	Age
Dallas	168	37
Houston	24	41
Total Masters Degree	192	38

Full Time Equivalency

FTE based on 12 students = 137.25

FTE based on 9 credit hours = 183

NOTE: Southern Methodist University calculates FTE for Perkins based on 12 credit hours. The Association for Theological Schools calculates FTE by dividing the total number of credit hours required for each degree by the number of semesters required to complete the degree; then that number is used to divide the total number of credit hours enrolled. Within Perkins students are considered full-time if they carry a minimum of 9 credit hours, thus allowing a FTE calculation based on 9 credit hours. FTE does not include the GPRS program.

Joe F. Monroy September 21, 2017